

AMERICAN VOLKSSPORT ASSOCIATION, INC. 23rd AVA BIENNIAL CONVENTION 2025 DELEGATE SELECTION AND PROXY DESIGNATION

CLU	UB NAME:		CLUB NUMBER:				
ΑD	DRESS:						
A.	AVA DELEGATE: (Must be registered for the 23 rd AVA Biennial Convention and be a member of the above club.)						
	Name: Signature:						
	Email:						
В.	AVA ALTERNATE DELEGATE: (Must be registered for the 23 rd AVA Biennial Convention and be a member of the above club.)						
	Name: Signature:						
	Email:						
C.	PROXY DESIGNATION: (Must be registered for the 23 rd AVA Biennial Convention and be a Delegate for another AVA Club)						
	In the absence of an official Delegate, this Club's Proxy for voting and other official actions during the 23 rd AVA Biennial						
	Convention in 2025 is assigned to the following Delegate who is not running for the position, or currently holding the office						
	of National Officer, Regional Director, or Deputy Regional Director who is standing in for the Regional Director.						
	Designee's Name:Signature:						
	Designee's Club:	gnee's Club:Club Number:					
D.	CERTIFICATION: (Club President or Secretary must sign this area before submitting form) I certify under penalty of perjury that I						
	am the President or Secretary of the named Club and that I am authorized to make this Delegate/Proxy designation.						
	Signature:						
	Printed Name:		Title:		Date		
E.	VERIFICATION: (Executive Director) All records have been reviewed and it is hereby verified that this club is in good standing and						
	is authorized to vote on all matters that may be presented at the 23 rd AVA Biennial Convention in 2025 and that the individuals						
	listed as Delegate, Alternate and/or Proxy have met all the requirements to fill the positions designated.						
	Signature:						
	Printed Name:	Henry J. Rosales	Title:	CEO	Date:		

F. PROCEDURE:

- 1. Each National Officer, Regional Director, State Organization and Regular Member Club must be in good standing no later than midnight March 15, 2025.
- 2. The form must be postmarked or e-mailed no later than March 15, 2025. Send the completed form to:

American Volkssport Association Attn: Marian DeVaul 1032 S. Alamo Street San Antonio, TX 78210

email to marian@ava.org

- 3. After verification, all credentialing forms will be maintained and taken by the National Office to the convention. The designated Delegate, Alternate and/or Proxy may pick them up at the Convention Credentials Booth.
- 4. If the deadline for returning this form to the National Office is missed, the form must accompany the Delegate, Alternate, or Proxy to the Credentials booth at the Convention.